DORIENTAL FIBER

LINK TO THE FUTURE

Mobile Cable
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Mobile cable use several ®900um flame-retardant tight buffer fibres as optical communication medium, the
tight buffer fibres wrapped with a layer of aramid yarn as strength member units, and the cable is completed
with a PUR jacket.
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O Tight buffer fibre easy of stripping
FRASENG, ETHEER
© Aramid yarn as strength member making cable have excellent tensile strength performance
FHME i, BN AT R F AIEEE
© The outerjacket material has many advantages such as anti-corrosion, waterproof, anti-ultraviolet radiation,
flame-retardantand harmless to environment etc.
SHP AR E T, Bk, BT EESh, PRI FRFH A

O Military communication system cable distribution
FENFIHBEREHE

© Communication between radars or in oil field, mining work place
SHE R (Fl, SXFE S

Comply with Standard YD/T 1258.4, ICEA-596, GR-409, IEC 60794, etc.
B EYD/T 1258.4,ICEA-596.GR-409, IEC 60794517
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Technical Parametersamsn

Tensile Strength

Indoor Fiber Optic Cable E 48

Crush Resistance

Bending Radius

Cable Fiber Count Cable Weight EAESTTA sl RFERD THYE
Model (Ref) Long/Short term Long/Shortterm Dynamic/Static
FHBS AT T BER AR HEGEEER 18 558 1HA 5 HA il s
(kg/km) (N) (N/100mm) (mm)
2 6.0£0.3 84 30 1000/5000 20D/10D
4 6.0+0.3 84 30 1000/5000 20D/10D
5} 6.0+0.3 84 30 1000/5000 20D/10D
Optical Characteristics sz
Attenuation )
Fiber Type E= 9= Effective Mode 10 Gbit/s Ethernet  Minimum
Feaf e 1310/1550nm 850/1300nm OFL Bandwidth Link Length Bend Radius
N BERESHRE  10GLUAMEREE B R
oy Typical Maximum  Typical Maximum
Condition  Value Value Value Value
Bk A BAE A A E 850/1300nm 850nm 850nm /
Wit dB/km  dB/km  dB/km  dB/km  MHZ.km MHZ.km m mm
G657A1 0.36/0.22 0.5/0.4 == B= — = = 10
G657TA2 0.36/0.22 0.5/0.4 = = — — = T
50/125 — — 3.0/1.0 3.5/1.5 =500/500 — - 30
62.5/125 — — 3.0/1.0 RBAIS =200/500 — — 30
om3 — — 3.0/1.0  3.5/1.5  >1500/500 >2000 <300 30
Om4 — — 3.0/1.0 SR S =3500/500 =Z4700 <550 30

Transportation/ Storage/Operating Temperature: -20°C-+60°C, Installation Temperature: -5°C-+50°C
N/ REMERRE -20°C-+60°C, B AE :-5"C~+50°C



